

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.127/2019 in SLP(C) No.10071/2018

BINOD KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV KUMAR, CHIEF SECRETARY,
GOVT. OF U.P., LUCKNOW & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.N. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Usha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Bhupendra Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Stuti Chopra, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the State, matter is
adjourned to 05.03.2019.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER